BEFORE THE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of
Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc. for Approval
of Tariffs to Recover Through An
Automatic Adjustment Clause Costs
Associated with the Establishment of an
Infrastructure Replacement Program
and for Approval of Certain Accounting
Treatment

Case No. 07-478-GA-UNC

p g N T S

OBJECTION OF UTILITY SERVICE PARTNERS, INC.

Pursuant to paragraph 21 of the December 28, 2007 Amended Stipulation and
Recommendation, Columbia agreed to submit a Riser Material Plan ("RMP") for review no later
than February 1, 2008. Paragraph 21 also provided that any signatory party, or party already
granted intervention by the Commission in the 07-478-GA-UNC docket, may file an objection
relating to the costs or materials selected by Columbia as part of the RMP, on or before February
15, 2008.

Utility Service Partners, Inc. ("USP") never received a copy of the RMP. USP is an
intervener in this case. Therefore, USP objects to the fact that it did not receive a copy of the
RMP for review by February 1, 2008 and reserves all rights and objects to any of the costs or

materials selected by Columbia as part of the RMP.



Respectfully submitted,

/s/

M. Howard Petricoff (0008287)
Stephen M. Howard (0022421)
Michael J. Settineri (0073369)

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street

P.O. Box 1008

Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008

Tel:  (614) 464-5414

Fax: (614) 719-4904

E-Mail: mhpetricoffi@vorys.com

Attorneys for
Utility Service Partners, Inc.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing Objection of Utility Service Partners, Inc. was
served upon the following persons by electronic mail and by first class U.S. mail, postage

prepaid this 15™ day of February, 2008:

Stephen Seiple

Daniel Creekmur

Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc.
200 Civic Center Drive
P.O.Box 117

Columbus, OH 43216-0117
sseiple@nisource.com
dcreekmur@nisource.com

David C. Rinebolt

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
231 West Lima St., P.O. Box 1793
Findlay, OH 45839-1793
drinebolt@aol.com

Vincent A. Parisi
5020 Bradenton Avenue

Dublin, OH 43017
vparisi@igsenergy.com

Carl A. Aveni, II

Carlile, Patchen & Murphy LLP
366 E. Broad St.

Columbus, OH 43215
caa@cpmlaw.com

02/14/2008 10338017

/s/

Stephen M. Howard

Joseph P. Serio

Associate Consumers’ Counsel
10 W. Broad St., Suite 1800
Columbus, OH 43215
serio@occ.state.oh.us

Anne L. Hammerstein

Stephen A. Reilly

Assistant Attorney General

Chief, Public Utilities Section

180 E. Broad St., 9" Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-3793
anne.hammerstein@puc.state.oh.us
stephen.reilly@puc.state.oh.us

Joseph M. Clark

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 East State Street, 17" Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
Jjclark@mwnemh.com

John W. Bentine

Chester, Wilcox & Saxbe LLP
65 East State Street, Suite 100
Columbus, OH 43215-4213
jbentine@cswlaw.com
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